Data Path

Data File : P0©52496.D
Signal(s)

Acqg On : 13 Dec 2018 19:05
Operator : SM/SJ

Sample J6353-07

Misc

ALS Vvial : 9

Integration
Integration
Quant Time:

Quant Method :

Quant Title
QLast Update

Response via :
Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj.

Signal #1 Phase :

Signal #1 Info

System Monitoring Compounds
1) SA Tetrachlo...
2) SA Decachlor...

Compound

Sample Multiplier: 1

2l

Target Compounds

28) L6
38) L8
39) L8
41) L9
42) L9
45) L9

AR-1254-3
AR-1262-3
AR-1262-4
AR-1268-1
AR-1268-2
AR-1268-5

ZB-MR1
: 30Mx@.32mmx ©.50u Signal #2 Info :

4.
9.

File signal 1: autointl.e
File signal 2: autoint2.e
Dec 14 01:35:20 2018
Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\P0120318.M
: GC EXTRACTABLES

: Tue Dec 04 03:10:39 2018
Initial Calibration

Quantitation Report

: Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\P0121318\

: Signal #1: ECD1A.CH Signal #2: ECD2B.CH

6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped

RT#1

260
817

Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2

RT#2

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts

P0120318.M Fri Dec 14 ©1:35:24 2018

Resp#l

19157257
-1436707

506773
(4]
0
0
0
912665

differ by

(Not Reviewed)

30M x 0.32mm x ©.25pm

Resp#2  ng/ml ng/ml

5014506 22.252 22.
4201644 N.D. 20.
0 12.074
260718 N.D. 2
260718 N.D. 1
260718 N.D.
260718 N.D.
19947 4.446

> 25% (m)=manual int.
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Data Path :
Data File :
Signal(s)
Acqg On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vial
Integration
Integration
Quant Time:
Quant Metho
Quant Title
QLast Updat
Response vi
Integrator:
Volume Inj.
Signal #1 P
Signal #1 I

Response_

3000000

2500000

2000000

1500000

1000000

500000

Time
Response_
800000

700000

600000

500000

400000

300000

200000

100000
Time
P0120318.M Fr

Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\P0121318\
P00©52496.D

: Signal #1: ECD1A.CH Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
: 13 Dec 2018 19:05
: SM/S3J

J6353-07

: 9 Sample Multiplier: 1

File signal 1: autointl.e
File signal 2: autoint2.e
Dec 14 01:35:20 2018
d : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\P0120318.M
: GC EXTRACTABLES
e : Tue Dec 04 03:10:39 2018
a : Initial Calibration

ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped
2l

hase : ZB-MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR2

nfo : 30Mx@.32mmx ©.50p Signal #2 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x ©.25um

Signal: PO052496.D\ECD1A.CH

4.260

i

9.622

_Tetrachlor
JAR-1254-3 }>6.863
IAR-1268-5

3.00 350 400 450 500 550 6.00 650 700 750 800 850 9.00 950 10.00 1050 11.00 11.50
Signal: PO052496.D\ECD2B.CH

3.280

7.968

i

e

R-1268-2
IAR-1268-5
Decachloro

Tetrachlor

<
L s e B e B e I B B

3.00 350 400 450 500 550 6.00 650 700 750 800 850 9.00 950 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50
i Dec 14 ©01:35:28 2018 Page: 2



Response_

3000000
2000000

1000000

Time

Response
8000
600000

400000

200000

Signal: PO052496.D\ECD1A.CH #1 Tetrachloro-m-xylene
4.260 R.T.: 4.260 min
Delta R.T.: -0.023 min
Response: 19157257
Conc: 22.25 ng/ml

4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50

Signal: PO052496.D\ECD2B.CH #1 Tetrachloro-m-xylene
3.280 R.T.: 3.281 min
Delta R.T.: -0.016 min
Response: 5014506
Conc: 22.48 ng/ml

Time 300 310 320 330 340 350

Response_ Signal: PO052496.D\ECD1A.CH #2 Decachlorobiphenyl
1500000
R.T.: 9.817 min
Delta R.T.: -0.054 min
Response: -1436707
1000000
Conc: N.D.
500000
o T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T
Time 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50
Response_ Signal: PO052496.D\ECD2B.CH #2 Decachlorobiphenyl
600000 7.968 R.T.:  7.969 min
Delta R.T.: -0.031 min
Response: 4201644
400000 Conc: 20.15 ng/ml
200000
T e
Time 7.75 7.80 7.85 7.90 7.95 8.00 8.05 8.10 8.15
P0052496.D P0120318.M Fri Dec 14 01:35:29 2018
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Response_

800000

600000

400000

200000

Time 6
Response_

250000
200000
150000
100000
50000
0
Time
Response_

1000000

800000

600000

400000

200000

0

Time 7.

Response_

200000

100000

Time

P0052496.D

Signal: PO052496.D\ECD1A.CH

o ems

.65 6.70 6.75 6.80 6.85 6.90 6.95 7.00
Signal: PO052496.D\ECD2B.CH

R e S N

T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T
5.00 5.50 6.00
Signal: PO052496.D\ECD1A.CH

U |V S

7 7 7
50 8.00 8.50 9.00
Signal: PO052496.D\ECD2B.CH

6.989

685 690 695 700 705 7.10

#28 AR-1254-3

R.T.: 6.864 min
Delta R.T.: -0.006 min
Response: 506773

Conc: 12.07 ng/ml

#28 AR-1254-3

R.T.: 0.000 min
Exp R.T. : 5.569 min
Response: 0
Conc: N.D.

#38 AR-1262-3

R.T.: 0.000 min
Exp R.T. : 8.468 min
Response: 0
Conc: N.D.

#38 AR-1262-3

R.T.: 6.990 min
Delta R.T.: 0.008 min
Response: 260718

Conc: 22.17 ng/ml

P0120318.M Fri Dec 14 01:35:30 2018
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Response_
1000000

800000

600000

400000

200000

Signal: PO052496.D\ECD1A.CH

Time
Response_

200000

100000

Time
Response_
1000000

800000

600000

400000

200000

0

Time 7.

Response_

200000

100000

T T T
8.00 8.50 9.00
Signal: PO052496.D\ECD2B.CH

6.989

685 690 695 7.00 7.05 7.10
Signal: PO052496.D\ECD1A.CH

T T —
50 8.00 8.50 9.00
Signal: PO052496.D\ECD2B.CH

6.989

Time

P0052496.D P0120318.M

685 690 695 700 705 7.10

#39 AR-1262-4

R.T.:

e By R.T.

Response:
Conc:

#39 AR-1262-4

R.T.:
Delta R.T.:
Response:

0.000 min
8.556 min
(7]

N.D.

6.990 min
-0.054 min
260718

Conc: 12.46 ng/ml

#41 AR-1268-1

R.T.:

ey R.T.

Response:
Conc:

#41 AR-1268-1

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

Fri Dec 14 01:35:31 2018

0.000 min
8.469 min

7]
N.D.

6.990 min
0.008 min
260718

6.60 ng/ml
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Response_

Signal: PO052496.D\ECD1A.CH

#42 AR-1268-2

1000000
R.T.:
800000 Sy BT
Response:
600000 Conc:
400000
200000
o T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T
Time 8.00 8.50 9.00
Response_ Signal: PO052496.D\ECD2B.CH #42 AR-1268-2
6.989 R.T.:
N + Delta R.T.:
200000 Response:
Conc:
100000
\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\’\\\
Time 6.85 690 695 7.00 7.05 7.10
Response_ Signal: PO052496.D\ECD1A.CH #45 AR-1268-5
1500000
R.T.:
Delta R.T.:
Response:
1000000
+ 9622 Conc:
500000
o ‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\
Time 9.40 9.45 9.50 9.55 9.60 9.65 9.70 9.75 9.80
Response_ Signal: PO052496.D\ECD2B.CH #45 AR-1268-5
250000
7.751 R.T.:
200000 — Delta R.T.:
Response:
150000 Conc:
100000
50000
\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\
Time 760 765 770 775 7.80 7.85

P0052496.D P0120318.M

Fri Dec 14 01:35:31 2018

0.000 min
8.558 min

(7]
N.D.

6.990 min
-0.055 min
260718

6.95 ng/ml

9.622 min
0.061 min
912665

4.45 ng/ml

7.751 min
-0.040 min
19947
0.23 ng/ml
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